
Race Leader Sequence by Class

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

GTP
Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R  1  40  40  40 01
Whelen Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R  41  43  3  3 31
Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963  44  44  1  1 6
Whelen Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R  45  46  2  5 31
Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963  47  47  1  2 6
Whelen Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R  48  72  25  30 31
Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R  73  74  2  42 01
Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963  75  83  9  11 6
Whelen Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R  84  109  26  56 31
Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963  110  119  10  21 6

GTDPRO
Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R  1  31  31  31 4
Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R  32  38  7  7 3
Pfaff Motorsports McLaren 720S GT3 EVO  39  54  16  16 9
AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)  55  62  8  8 77
Pfaff Motorsports McLaren 720S GT3 EVO  63  64  2  18 9
Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R  65  65  1  32 4
VasserSullivan Lexus RC F GT3  66  66  1  1 14
AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)  67  111  45  53 77

GTD
Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2  1  38  38  38 45
VasserSullivan Lexus RC F GT3  39  45  7  7 12
Turner Motorsport BMW M4 GT3  46  63  18  18 557
WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3  64  64  1  1 57
Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)  65  65  1  1 120
Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2  66  69  4  42 45
Turner Motorsport BMW M4 GT3  70  106  37  55 557
WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3  107  111  5  6 57
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